
Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $572,700.00 -18.84% -$132,936.86
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28435 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Bid Bond $672,839.27 -4.65% -$32,797.59
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $697,777.00 -1.11% -$7,859.86

Engineer's Estimate $705,636.86

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

CODEF Version 0.0.967 Page 1 10/15/2019



Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 25.0 CU YD $60.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $10.00 $250.00 $50.00 $1,250.00

2 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 123.0 TON $15.00 $1,845.00 $17.00 $2,091.00 $65.00 $7,995.00 $17.00 $2,091.00

3 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 16,141.0 LB $0.01 $161.41 $0.01 $161.41 $0.11 $1,775.51 $0.01 $161.41

4 40600525 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50 20.0 TON $500.00 $10,000.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $448.04 $8,960.80 $100.00 $2,000.00

5 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 828.0 TON $100.00 $82,800.00 $115.00 $95,220.00 $105.37 $87,246.36 $108.00 $89,424.00

6 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,
IL-19.0, N70 522.0 TON $100.00 $52,200.00 $96.00 $50,112.00 $76.64 $40,006.08 $72.00 $37,584.00

7 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 1,824.0 TON $100.00 $182,400.00 $85.50 $155,952.00 $81.91 $149,403.84 $77.00 $140,448.00

8 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 336.0 SQ YD $5.00 $1,680.00 $1.00 $336.00 $0.01 $3.36 $1.00 $336.00

9 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 3,027.0 SQ FT $10.00 $30,270.00 $12.50 $37,837.50 $13.25 $40,107.75 $12.50 $37,837.50

10 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 295.0 SQ FT $50.00 $14,750.00 $55.00 $16,225.00 $35.00 $10,325.00 $55.00 $16,225.00

11 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL
2 1/4" 20,324.0 SQ YD $3.00 $60,972.00 $3.50 $71,134.00 $3.52 $71,540.48 $3.20 $65,036.80

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5.0 SQ. YD. $50.00 $250.00 $20.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00 $10.00 $50.00

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 463.0 FOOT $7.50 $3,472.50 $10.00 $4,630.00 $15.00 $6,945.00 $10.00 $4,630.00

14 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 105.0 SQ YD $60.00 $6,300.00 $65.00 $6,825.00 $115.92 $12,171.60 $20.00 $2,100.00

15 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 158.0 SQ YD $60.00 $9,480.00 $65.00 $10,270.00 $80.38 $12,700.04 $20.00 $3,160.00

16 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 475.0 SQ YD $60.00 $28,500.00 $62.50 $29,687.50 $61.05 $28,998.75 $20.00 $9,500.00

17 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 316.0 SQ YD $60.00 $18,960.00 $62.50 $19,750.00 $40.46 $12,785.36 $20.00 $6,320.00

18 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 59.0 TON $42.00 $2,478.00 $150.00 $8,850.00 $111.36 $6,570.24 $57.00 $3,363.00

19 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00

20 60261510 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,025.00 $4,100.00

21 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

245.0 FOOT $35.00 $8,575.00 $30.00 $7,350.00 $30.50 $7,472.50 $30.00 $7,350.00

22 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

318.0 FOOT $40.00 $12,720.00 $45.00 $14,310.00 $48.50 $15,423.00 $45.00 $14,310.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Description Quantity UnitItem 
No.

Pay
Code

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

CODEF Version 0.0.967 Page 2 10/15/2019



Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Description Quantity UnitItem 
No.

Pay
Code

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

23 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $31,804.19 $31,804.19 $37,340.00 $37,340.00

24 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 5,535.0 FOOT $0.10 $553.50 $0.01 $55.35 $0.71 $3,929.85 $0.50 $2,767.50

25 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 520.0 SQ FT $1.00 $520.00 $0.01 $5.20 $1.00 $520.00 $0.01 $5.20

26 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 10,691.0 FOOT $0.25 $2,672.75 $0.01 $106.91 $0.22 $2,352.02 $0.01 $106.91

27 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 7,494.0 FOOT $0.25 $1,873.50 $0.01 $74.94 $0.25 $1,873.50 $0.01 $74.94

28 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 1,609.0 FOOT $0.25 $402.25 $0.01 $16.09 $0.29 $466.61 $0.01 $16.09

29 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 664.0 FOOT $1.25 $830.00 $0.01 $6.64 $0.65 $431.60 $0.01 $6.64

30 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 52.0 FOOT $2.50 $130.00 $2.00 $104.00 $2.00 $104.00 $0.01 $0.52

31 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV  4" 2,576.0 FOOT $1.20 $3,091.20 $1.00 $2,576.00 $1.72 $4,430.72 $1.00 $2,576.00

32 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 536.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,680.00 $4.00 $2,144.00 $4.00 $2,144.00 $4.00 $2,144.00

33 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 4" 10,766.0 FOOT $1.00 $10,766.00 $0.50 $5,383.00 $0.50 $5,383.00 $0.50 $5,383.00

34 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 5" 7,579.0 FOOT $1.00 $7,579.00 $0.55 $4,168.45 $0.55 $4,168.45 $0.55 $4,168.45

35 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 6" 1,644.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,644.00 $0.75 $1,233.00 $0.75 $1,233.00 $0.75 $1,233.00

36 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 12" 664.0 FOOT $2.00 $1,328.00 $1.50 $996.00 $1.50 $996.00 $1.50 $996.00

37 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 24" 85.0 FOOT $4.00 $340.00 $4.00 $340.00 $4.00 $340.00 $4.00 $340.00

38 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $350.00 $700.00 $375.00 $750.00 $1,684.65 $3,369.30 $300.00 $600.00

39 LC400202 SEAL COAT 129.0 SQ YD $2.50 $322.50 $14.00 $1,806.00 $8.62 $1,111.98 $21.45 $2,767.05

40 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 768.0 SQ YD $7.50 $5,760.00 $1.00 $768.00 $19.53 $14,999.04 $9.20 $7,065.60

41 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $44,561.71 $44,561.71 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,033.39 $4,033.39

42 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT 
MARKER 63.0 EACH $35.00 $2,205.00 $50.00 $3,150.00 $50.00 $3,150.00 $50.00 $3,150.00
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Description Quantity UnitItem 
No.

Pay
Code

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

43 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 536.0 SQ FT $2.00 $1,072.00 $2.50 $1,340.00 $2.50 $1,340.00 $2.50 $1,340.00

44 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 10,766.0 FOOT $0.50 $5,383.00 $0.40 $4,306.40 $0.40 $4,306.40 $0.40 $4,306.40

45 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 7,579.0 FOOT $0.50 $3,789.50 $0.50 $3,789.50 $0.50 $3,789.50 $0.50 $3,789.50

46 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 1,641.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,230.75 $0.70 $1,148.70 $0.70 $1,148.70 $0.70 $1,148.70

47 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 664.0 FOOT $1.50 $996.00 $1.75 $1,162.00 $1.75 $1,162.00 $1.75 $1,162.00

48 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 33.0 FOOT $2.00 $66.00 $2.50 $82.50 $2.50 $82.50 $2.50 $82.50

49 XX003168 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL, SPECIAL 2,576.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,576.00 $0.60 $1,545.60 $0.60 $1,545.60 $0.60 $1,545.60

50 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 61.0 SQ YD $12.00 $732.00 $25.00 $1,525.00 $48.00 $2,928.00 $40.70 $2,482.70

51 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 13,032.0 FOOT $2.50 $32,580.00 $2.05 $26,715.60 $2.77 $36,098.64 $2.55 $33,231.60

Bid Total $705,636.86 $697,777.00 $672,839.27 $572,700.00
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 25.0 CU YD $60.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $75.00 $45.00

2 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 123.0 TON $15.00 $1,845.00 $17.00 $65.00 $33.00

3 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 16,141.0 LB $0.01 $161.41 $0.01 $0.11 $0.04

4 40600525 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50 20.0 TON $500.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $448.04 $266.01

5 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 828.0 TON $100.00 $82,800.00 $105.37 $115.00 $109.46

6 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,
IL-19.0, N70 522.0 TON $100.00 $52,200.00 $72.00 $96.00 $81.55

7 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 1,824.0 TON $100.00 $182,400.00 $77.00 $85.50 $81.47

8 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 336.0 SQ YD $5.00 $1,680.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.67

9 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 3,027.0 SQ FT $10.00 $30,270.00 $12.50 $13.25 $12.75

10 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 295.0 SQ FT $50.00 $14,750.00 $35.00 $55.00 $48.33

11 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL
2 1/4" 20,324.0 SQ YD $3.00 $60,972.00 $3.20 $3.52 $3.41

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5.0 SQ. YD. $50.00 $250.00 $10.00 $50.00 $26.67

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 463.0 FOOT $7.50 $3,472.50 $10.00 $15.00 $11.67

Return Bid Details

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

14 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 105.0 SQ YD $60.00 $6,300.00 $20.00 $115.92 $66.97

15 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 158.0 SQ YD $60.00 $9,480.00 $20.00 $80.38 $55.13

16 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 475.0 SQ YD $60.00 $28,500.00 $20.00 $62.50 $47.85

17 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 316.0 SQ YD $60.00 $18,960.00 $20.00 $62.50 $40.99

18 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 59.0 TON $42.00 $2,478.00 $57.00 $150.00 $106.12

19 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $1,560.00 $3,800.00 $3,053.33

20 60261510 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,025.00 $1,350.00 $1,241.67

21 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

245.0 FOOT $35.00 $8,575.00 $30.00 $30.50 $30.17

22 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

318.0 FOOT $40.00 $12,720.00 $45.00 $48.50 $46.17

23 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $31,804.19 $41,000.00 $36,714.73

24 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 5,535.0 FOOT $0.10 $553.50 $0.01 $0.71 $0.41

25 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 520.0 SQ FT $1.00 $520.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.34

26 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 10,691.0 FOOT $0.25 $2,672.75 $0.01 $0.22 $0.08
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

27 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 7,494.0 FOOT $0.25 $1,873.50 $0.01 $0.25 $0.09

28 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 1,609.0 FOOT $0.25 $402.25 $0.01 $0.29 $0.10

29 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 664.0 FOOT $1.25 $830.00 $0.01 $0.65 $0.22

30 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 52.0 FOOT $2.50 $130.00 $0.01 $2.00 $1.34

31 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV  4" 2,576.0 FOOT $1.20 $3,091.20 $1.00 $1.72 $1.24

32 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 536.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,680.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

33 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 4" 10,766.0 FOOT $1.00 $10,766.00 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50

34 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 5" 7,579.0 FOOT $1.00 $7,579.00 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55

35 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 6" 1,644.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,644.00 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75

36 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 12" 664.0 FOOT $2.00 $1,328.00 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50

37 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 
LINE 24" 85.0 FOOT $4.00 $340.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

38 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $350.00 $700.00 $300.00 $1,684.65 $786.55

39 LC400202 SEAL COAT 129.0 SQ YD $2.50 $322.50 $8.62 $21.45 $14.69

40 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 768.0 SQ YD $7.50 $5,760.00 $1.00 $19.53 $9.91

41 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $4,033.39 $44,561.71 $18,698.37

42 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT 
MARKER 63.0 EACH $35.00 $2,205.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

43 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 536.0 SQ FT $2.00 $1,072.00 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50

44 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 10,766.0 FOOT $0.50 $5,383.00 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40

45 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 7,579.0 FOOT $0.50 $3,789.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50

46 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 1,641.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,230.75 $0.70 $0.70 $0.70

47 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 664.0 FOOT $1.50 $996.00 $1.75 $1.75 $1.75

48 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 33.0 FOOT $2.00 $66.00 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50
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Project: Hainesville Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00072-13-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01480A

Let Date: 10/15/2019

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

MIlling, Patching & Resurfacing

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

49 XX003168 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL, SPECIAL 2,576.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,576.00 $0.60 $0.60 $0.60

50 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 61.0 SQ YD $12.00 $732.00 $25.00 $48.00 $37.90

51 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 13,032.0 FOOT $2.50 $32,580.00 $2.05 $2.77 $2.46

Bid Total $705,636.86
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